this appropriation, and such monies shall be deposited in the84

Employment Security Administration Fund in accordance with the85

provisions of Section 71-5-457, Mississippi Code of 1972.86

SECTION 4. Of the funds appropriated in this act, a total of87

Seven Million Five Thousand Dollars ($7,005,000.00) is provided88

for the purpose of constructing and/or lease purchasing a new89

headquarters facility for the Mississippi Employment Security90

Commission, and paying for any costs associated with the91

construction of facilities. The funds authorized in this section92